

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

MEDIA CONTACTS:

Wendy Wiedenbeck (720) 494-8118 wwiedenbeck@flatironcorp.com Christopher McFadden (212) 229-6145 cmcfadden@tcco.com

Turner and Flatiron to Manage Expansion of Denver International Airport

A joint venture of Turner Construction Company and Flatiron Construction Corp. has been chosen to lead a major expansion of Denver International Airport, adding gates, concessions, runways and taxiways

Denver, Colorado (January 8, 2018) – Turner Construction Company and Flatiron Construction Corp. are pleased to announce that the City and County of Denver have selected a Turner-Flatiron joint venture to manage the up to \$700 million expansion of Denver Airport.

"Together with our partner Flatiron, we're gearing up to streamline and enhance the passenger experience for the more than 58 million travelers who fly to, from, and through Denver every year," said Aaron Wiebelhaus, Turner Vice President and General Manager. "Airports help connect people to new places, communities, and experiences – they bring you to the world and the world to you. We look forward to delivering a beautiful facility that will encourage and facilitate that exploration."

The project adds more than 530,000 square feet to Concourse A and 91,000 square feet to Concourse B. The expansion adds 16 aircraft gates, two international nodes with provisions for three more, and about 1128,000 square yards of aircraft-rated pavement.

"We are proud to be part of the team expanding and continuing the growth of Denver International Airport," said Eric Taylor, Vice President of Flatiron's Central Division. "We are also glad to be partnering once more with our sister company, Turner, as their vertical construction experience is a strong complement to our heavy civil expertise. Our selection as a joint-venture reflects our past shared success as well as the trust and confidence placed in us by the City and County of Denver."

Construction is scheduled to begin in January 2018.

Flatiron and Turner are both subsidiaries of HOCHTIEF, one of the largest construction services providers in the world.



Turner and Flatiron to Manage Expansion of DIA

Page Two

About Turner Construction Company

Turner is a North America-based, international construction services company. Founded in 1902, Turner first made its mark on the industry pioneering the use of steel-reinforced concrete for general building, which enabled the company to deliver safer, stronger, and more efficient buildings to clients — a legacy that endures today as the company continues to embrace emerging technologies and offer an increasingly diverse set of services. With an annual construction volume of \$11 billion, Turner is the largest builder in the United States, ranking first in the major market segments of the building construction field, including healthcare, education, sports, commercial, and green building. The firm is a subsidiary of HOCHTIEF, one of the world's leading international construction service providers. For more information please visit www.turnerconstruction.com.

Employment or Subcontracting Inquires Visit: www.turnerconstruction.com

About Flatiron Construction Corp.

FLATIRON develops innovative solutions to build transportation and infrastructure projects across the U.S. and Canada, including roads, bridges, highways, rail transit, airports, dams, water treatment and storage facilities for both public and private clients. FLATIRON delivers projects through a variety of contracting methods, including construction manager/general contractor, bid-build, design-build, and public-private partnerships. Visit www.flatironcorp.com for more information.

Employment or Subcontracting Inquires Visit: www.flatironcorp.com

###